
PRATHAMA U.P. GRAMIN BANK
(Sponsored by - Punjab National Bank)

Head Office: Ramganga Vihar, Phase-2, Moradabad, U.P.

Regional Office: 18, Sanjay Nagar, District Centre, Raj Nagar, Ghaziabad,
 0120-2986071,  rmgzb@prathamaupbank.comPhone: E-mail:

SALE/ AUCTION NOTICE
Sale Auction by inviting Tender under the securitization & Reconstruction of financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 of immovable property charged/ mortgaged to Prathama UP Gramin Bank, 
Head Office: Ram Ganga Vihar, Kanth Road, Moradabad, (formerly known as Sarva UP Gramin Bank and amalgamated with Prathama Bank wef 01.04.2019 by Gazettee Notification No. 853 Dated 22.02.2019 of 
Government of India),  for recovery of the secured debt under :AS IS WHERE IS: and :AS IS WHAT IS BASIS” CONDITION in all respects and subject to statutory dues if any:

Sl.
No.

Name of
the

Branch
Name of the Borrower/ Guarantor Description of the Property

Outstanding
Amount
(In Lakh)

Reserve Price
(in Lakh) / 

EMD

Date of
Possession

Date, Time &
Place of Auction

Contact Person: 1. Mr. Kshmendra Kumar Agarwal, Chief Manager 7217029128 (Rajnagar Ghaziabad, For Sr. No. 1), 2. Richa Mishra, Senior Manager 7217029135 (Vijay Nagar, For Sr. No. 2-3), 3. Mr. Suraj Kumar Soni, Senior Manager 

7217029155 (Railway Road Meerut, For Sr. No. 4-9), 4. Lachhi Ram, Manager 7217029170 (Rohta Road Meerut, For Sr. No. 10-11),

Terms & Conditions: 1. Persons participating in Auction should deposit earnest amount between 10:00 am to 4:00 pm to given as under:

Branch: Rajnagar, Ghaziabad, Earnest Money upto Date: 18.12.2024 (Sr. No. 1) DD in favour of Prathama UP Gramin Bank, Rajnagar Ghaziabad.

Branch: Vijay Nagar Ghaziabad, Earnest Money upto Date: 03.01.2025 (Sr. No. 2 to 3), DD in favour of Prathama UP Gramin Bank, Vijay Nagar Ghaziabad.

Branch: Railway Road, Meerut, Earnest Money upto Date: 06.01.2025 (Sr. No. 4-9), DD in favour of Prathama UP Gramin Bank, Railway Road, Meerut.

Branch: Rohta Road, Meerut, Earnest Money upto Date: 07.01.2025 (Sr. No. 10-11), DD in favour of Prathama UP Gramin Bank, Rohta Road, Meerut

2. The sais property will not be sold below the reserve price given. One with highest bid will get be consider The Successful bidder should deposit 25% of the bid amount (inclusive of EMD) on the same day of the sale in cash or DD drawn as above.

3. The balance bid amount will be deposited within 15 days from the date of confirmation of the sale by the secured creditor or the Authorised officer. In case of default, all amounts deposited till then shall be forfeited.

4. The Successful bidder shall bear all stamp duty, Registration fee, incidental expenses etc. for getting the sale certificate registered.

5. The Authorised officer reserves the right to accept or reject any bid or postpone or cancel the auction and also to modify any terms & conditions of this sale without any prior notice.

6. For inspection of the property and more particulars our branches as mentioned above, may be contacted during office hours on or before Auction date.

7. Auction will be cancelled if borrower/ Guarantor deposit all dues before the date of Auction. 8. Auction will starts as time mentioned above.

THIS PUBLICATION IS GIVEN TO INFORM THE ABOVE REFEREED BORROWER/GUARNATOR/MORTGAGER/OWNER ALSO ABOUT THE SALE UNDER RULE 8 & 9 OF SARFAESI -ACT 2002.

Authorised Officer Prathama U.P. Gramin Bank, Regional Office, GhaziabadDate: 03.12.2024

1. Borrower: Shailendra Mishra S/o Sarvesh Narayan 
Mishra & Smt. Bindyavasini Mishra W/o Sh. 
Shailendra Mishra.
Guarantor: Budha Singh S/o Sh. Nihal Singh .
A/c: 9128NC00003475.

House No. 99A & 100 A, Second Nyay Khand, Indirapuram, 
Ghaziabad, Measuring 39.645 sq.mtr., Bounded on East: House 
No. 102A, West: Road 8.5 mtr. wide at Ground Floor, North: H.No. 
97A & 98A, South: Block.
The Title deed of said property is registered with SR 4 Ghaziabad 
on 19.06.2017 in Bahi No.- 1, Zild no 33576, Page no 295 to 346 at 
Sr. No. 9498.

23.10 Lakh
+ Intt. +
Other

charges-
Recovery

if any.

07.12.2019
(Physical

Possession)
EMD
2.30

Reserve Price
23.00

Rajnagar
Ghaziabad

Date: 19.12.2024, Thursday,
Time: 12:00 pm to  2:00 pm

Place:
Prathama UP Gramin Bank
BO: Rajnagar Ghaziabad.

2. Borrower: Ram Narayan Poddar S/o Upendra.
Guarantor: Sh. Bhupedra Singh S/o Sh. Surendra 
Singh.
Sh. Kirat Ram Lakhera S/o Sh. Lokmani Lakhera.
A/c: 9135NC00030309 & 91359300002444.

H No C-227, block C Nand Nikunj, Nand Gram, Ghaziabad.
Measuring 26.65 sq.mtrs.
The title deed of said property is registered with SR lll Ghaziabad 
1st Vol 6154 on 11.01.2010 in page no 01 to 16 at sr no 209.
Bounded By East: H.No. 228, West: H.No. 226, North: House 
Digar, South: Road.

6 71.  Lakh
+ Intt. + Other 

charges-
Recovery if 

any.

16.08.2024
(Symbolic

Possession)
EMD
1.35

Reserve Price
13.50

Vijaynagar
Ghaziabad

Date: 04.01.2025, Saturday,
Time: 12:00 pm to  2:00 pm

Place:
Prathama UP Gramin Bank
BO: Vijaynagar Ghaziabad.

3. Borrower: Mr. Laxmi Narayan Poddar S/o Upendra 
Poddar.
Guarantor: Sh. Bhupedra Singh Bindra S/o Sh. 
Surendra Singh Bindra.
A/c: 9135NC00030318 & 91359900000036.

H No C-228, situated at Nand Gram, Ghaziabad in the name of Mr. 
Laxmi Narayan Poddar S/o Upendra Poddar (Mortgagor)
Measuring 26.65 sq.mtrs.
The title deed of said property is registered with SR lll Ghaziabad 
on 11.01.2010 Bahi No. 1, Zild No. 6153, Page No. 391 to 416 at Sr. 
No. 208, Bounded By East: H.No. 229, West: H.No. 227, North: 
House Others, South: Road 3.68 mtr. wide.

7 00.  Lakh
+ Intt. + Other 

charges-
Recovery if 

any.

07.05.2024
(Symbolic

Possession)
EMD
1.35

Reserve Price
13.50

Vijaynagar
Ghaziabad

Date: 04.01.2025, Saturday,
Time: 12:00 pm to  2:00 pm

Place:
Prathama UP Gramin Bank
BO: Vijaynagar Ghaziabad.

4. Borrower: Mrs. Manju Sharma W/o Rakesh Sharma & 
Mr. Shivam Sharma S/o Mr. Rakesh Sharma.
Guarantor: Kumari Shikha Sharma D/o Mr. Rakesh 
Sharma.
A/c: 9155ND00003012.

Residential House No. 230, Mohalla Ganeshpuri (Near Om Nagar) 
North Sardhana, Revenue Village Dantal, Meerut in the name of 
Mrs. Manju Sharma W/o Mr. Rakesh Sharma (Mortgagor)
Measuring 125.42 sq.mtrs.
The title deed of said property is registered with SR IV Meerut on 
18.07.2005 in Bahi No. 1, Zild No. 1368, Page No. 359 to 376 at Sr. 
No. 2817, Bounded By East: 20 Feet/Rasta 12 Feet wide, West: 20 
Feet/ House of Bijendra, North: 67.6 Feet/ House Smt. Sarita, 
South: 67.6 Feet/ Plot Sh. Om Prakash.

12.95 Lakh
+ Intt. + Other

charges-
Recovery if

any.

31.10.2023
(Symbolic

Possession)
EMD
4.18

Reserve Price
41.75

Railway
Road

Meerut

Date: 07.01.2025, Tuesday,
Time: 12:00 pm to  2:00 pm

Place:
Prathama UP Gramin Bank
BO: Railway Road, Meerut.

5. Borrower: Mrs. Sangeeta W/o Mr. Bunty & Mr. Bunty 
S/o Mr. Nagin Chand.
Guarantor: Mr. Deepak Kumar S/o Mr. Gulshan 
Kumar.
A/c: 9155ND00003021.

Commercial Basement Shop No. BS-12, Metro Plaza, Delhi Road, 
Meerut in the name of Mrs. Sangeeta W/o Mr. Bunty (Mortgagor)
Measuring 10.68 sq.mtrs.
The title deed of said property is registered with SR III Meerut on 
18.11.2011 in Bahi No. 1, Zild No. 7263, Page No. 121 to 144 at Sr. 
No. 14698, Bounded By East: 10 Feet Adjoining Corridor, West: 10 
Feet Adjoining Unit No BS-10, North: 11.6 Feet Adjoining Unit No. 
BS-12A, South: 11.6 Feet Adjoining Corridor.

14.02.2024
(Symbolic

Possession)
EMD
1.05

Reserve Price
10.50

Railway
Road

Meerut

Date: 07.01.2025, Tuesday,
Time: 12:00 pm to  2:00 pm

Place:
Prathama UP Gramin Bank
BO: Railway Road, Meerut.

4.06 Lakh
+ Intt. + Other

charges-
Recovery if

any.

6. Borrower: Mr. Gaurav Aggarwal S/o Mr. Naresh 
Kumar Aggarwal & Mrs. Priyank Agarwal W/o Mr. 
Gaurav Agarwal.
Guarantor: Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Garg S/o Mr. 
Rajendra Kumar Garg.
A/c: 9155NC00003705.

Residential First Floor Flat No. FF-2, Plot No.2, Khasra No. 305, 
Dwarikapuri Extension Colony, Meerut, UP in the name of Mr. 
Gaurav Kumar Aggarwal S/o Mr. Naresh Kumar Agarwal 
(Mortgagor), Measuring 83.51 sq.mtrs.
The title deed of said property is registered with SR III Meerut on 
02.02.2017 in Bahi No. 1, Zild No. 11859, Page No. 351 to 382 at 
Sr. No. 626, Bounded By East: Plot of Others on Ground Floor, 
West: Common Passage on Ground Floor thereafter Rasta 25 Feet 
wide, North: Property No. 1, South: Property No. 3.

11.07.2024
(Symbolic

Possession)
EMD
1.78

Reserve Price
17.80

Railway
Road

Meerut

Date: 07.01.2025, Tuesday,
Time: 12:00 pm to  2:00 pm

Place:
Prathama UP Gramin Bank
BO: Railway Road, Meerut.

18.67 Lakh
+ Intt. + Other

charges-
Recovery if

any.

7. Borrower: Mrs. Rajrani W/o Mr. Bijendra Kumar & Mr. 
Anuj Kumar S/o Mr. Rajesh Kumar.
Guarantor: Mr. Gourav Agarwal S/o Mr. Rajesh 
Agarwal.
A/c: 91559300003159.

Residential House on part of Plot No. 33, Khasra No. 5755, Phool 
Bagh Colony Meerut, SR I Meerut on 21.10.2021, Bahi No. 1, Zild 
No. 8200, Page No. 193 - 214, Sl No. 10631, Measuring Area: 
125.42 sq.mtr., Bounded By East: 16'6"/ House of Brijpal, West: 
16'6"/ Rasta 12' wide, North: 30 Feet/House Rishi Tomar, South: 30 
Feet / House of Shree Ashok Kumar. 

17.10.2024
(Symbolic

Possession)
EMD
2.31

Reserve Price
23.10

Railway
Road

Meerut

Date: 07.01.2025, Tuesday,
Time: 12:00 pm to  2:00 pm

Place:
Prathama UP Gramin Bank
BO: Railway Road, Meerut.

5.03 Lakh
+ Intt. + Other

charges-
Recovery if

any.

8. Borrower: Mr. Saleem Ahmad Khan S/o Mr. 
Mustaqeem Ahamad.
Guarantor: Smt. Yameen Khan W/o Shaleem Khan.
A/c: 9155NC00003501.

All that part and parcel of the property consisting of Residential  
Flat No. S-6, Second Floor, Plot No. GE/N-91, Gardenia Estate, 
Revenue Village, Noor Nagar Meerut UP in the name of Mr. 
Saleem Ahmad S/o Mr. Mustaqeem Ahmad (Mortgagor), withing 
the registration sub District Meerut and District Meerut.
Bounded By East: Plot No. N-90 on Ground Floor, West: Common 
wall then Flat No. S-5, Naushad then Plot No. N-92 on Ground 
Floor, North: Plot No. N-72 on Ground Floor, South: Comman 
Passage and Stairs and Rasta 12 mtr. wide on Ground Floor.

03.09.2024
(Symbolic

Possession)
EMD
1.38

Reserve Price
13.80

Railway
Road

Meerut

Date: 07.01.2025, Tuesday,
Time: 12:00 pm to  2:00 pm

Place:
Prathama UP Gramin Bank
BO: Railway Road, Meerut.

14.72 Lakh
+ Intt. + Other

charges-
Recovery if

any.

9. Borrower: Mr. Yameen S/o Mr. Hafijuddin.
Guarantor: Mohd. Imran S/o Mohd. Islam.
A/c: 9155NC00004272 & 91559300003405.

Part of House No. 91, Sarai Khair Nagar, Gular Wali Gali, Meerut, 
U.P. Pin 250002 in the name of Mr. Yameen S/o Mr. Hafijuddin 
(Mortgagor), Measuring 50.66 sqmtr.
Bounded By East: 31'.3" thereafter remaining part of House No. 91, 
West: 32'9" thereafter House of Noor Mohammad, North: 17'1" 
thereafter House of Ghyesuddin, South: 17 Feet thereafter 
passage 10 Feet wide.

17.10.2024
(Symbolic

Possession)
EMD
2.48

Reserve Price
24.75

Railway
Road

Meerut

Date: 07.01.2025, Tuesday,
Time: 12:00 pm to  2:00 pm

Place:
Prathama UP Gramin Bank
BO: Railway Road, Meerut.

27.21 Lakh
+ Intt. + Other

charges-
Recovery if

any.

10. Borrower: Mr. Rakesh Kumar S/o Mr. Puran Chand, 
Mr. Amit Rahi S/o Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Mr. Sunny Rahi 
S/o Mr. Rakesh Kumar.
Guarantor: Mr. Bhopal Singh S/o Mr. Shivnath 
Prasad.
A/c: 9170NC00003063.

Residential House at East Part of Plot No. 7, Part of Khasra No. 
1036, Chaudhary Colony, Maliyana Baghpat Road Meerut U.P. Pin 
250002 in the name of Mr. Rakesh Kumar S/o Late Mr. Puran 
Chand, Mr. Amit Rahi S/o Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Mr. Sunny Rahi S/o 
Mr. Rakesh Kumar (Mortgagor), Measuring 83.61 sqmtr.
Bounded By East: 30 Feet/ Hosue of Siyanand S/o Sh. Mukhram, 
West: 30 Feet/ House of Kamlesh Kumar Constructed on 
remaining part of Plot No. 7, North: 30 Feet / Property of Smt. 
Sunita Devi W/o Surendra, South: 30 Feet/ Rasta 14 Feet wide.

23.10.2024
(Symbolic

Possession)
EMD
2.80

Reserve Price
28.00

Rohta
Road

Meerut

Date: 08.01.2025, Wednesday,
Time: 12:00 pm to  2:00 pm

Place:
Prathama UP Gramin Bank
BO: Rohta Road, Meerut.

10.15 Lakh
+ Intt. + Other

charges-
Recovery if

any.

11. Borrower: Mrs. Deepa Tondon W/o Shri Akash 
Tondon.
Guarantor: Sh. Anuj Bhardwaj S/o Naipal Singh.
A/c: 9170NC00003124.

Residential Flat no. 18, Second Floor Constructed on Plot No. C 78 
& C 80, Khasra No. M 2113 & 2114 & Plot No. C 78/1, Part of Khasra 
No. 294, situated at Pratap Vihar Colony, Meerut in the name of 
Smt. Deepa Tondon W/o Shri Akash Tondon, Measuring 50.37 
sqmtr.
The Title Deed of Said Property is registered with SR Sadar III 
Meerut on 30.11.2017 in Bahi No. 1, Zild No. 12516, Page No. 287 
to 324 at Sl No. 10150.
Bounded By East: Plot No. C 80/1 on Ground Floor, West: 
Common Passage, Stair & Road 12 Feet wide on Ground Floor, 
North: Common Passage & Stair Flat No. 17, South: Flat No. 19.

04.02.2023
(Symbolic

Possession)
EMD
1.30

Reserve Price
13.00

Rohta
Road

Meerut

Date: 08.01.2025, Wednesday,
Time: 12:00 pm to  2:00 pm

Place:
Prathama UP Gramin Bank
BO: Rohta Road, Meerut.

10.48 Lakh
+ Intt. + Other

charges-
Recovery if

any.

izFkek ;w-ih- xzkeh.k cSad 
Hkkjr ljdkj dk miØe ¼izorZd% iatkc uS’kuy cSad½

iz/kku dk;kZy;% jkexaxk fogkj] Qst&2] eqjknkckn ¼m-iz-½

{ks=h; dk;kZy;% xkft;kckn
18] lat; uxj] fMfLVªDV lsaVj] jktuxj] xkft;kckn ¼m0iz0½] Qksu& 0120&2986071

E: rmgzb@prathamaupbank.com

foRrh; vfLr;ksa dk izfrHkwfrdj.k rFkk iqu% ,oa izfrHkwfrfgr izorZu vf/kfu;e] 2002 ¼2002 dk Øekad 54½ ds vUrxZr izFkek ;w-ih- xzkeh.k cSad ¼iwoZ uke loZ ;w0ih0 xzkeh.k cSad] Òkjr ljdkj jkti= vf/klwpuk fn0 22-02-19 ds vUrxZr fn0 
01-04-2019 ls izFkek cSad ds lkFk lekesyu fd;k x;k gSA½ dks ca/kd vpy lEifRr;k¡ uhykeh }kjk foØ; dh tk;sxhA tcfd cSad ds izkf/kd`r vf/kdkjh }kjk foRrh; vfLr;ksa dk izfrHkwfrdj.k rFkk iqufuZekZ.k ,oa izfrHkwfr fgr izorZu 
vf/kfu;e 2002 ds vUrxZr uksfVl fn;k tk pqdk gS vkSj rRiipkr muds }kjk _.k vnk dj ldus esa vleFkZ jgus ij fuEukafdr ca/kd lEifRr;ksa dk lkadsfrd dCtk Hkh cSad }kjk ys fy;k x;k gS vkSj vc uhps fyf[kr lEifRr;ksa dks tSlk 
gS tgk¡ gS ¼As is where is basis½ ds vk/kkj ij izfrHkwfr fgr ¼izorZu½ vf/kfu;e] 2002 ds fu;e 8 o 9 ds lkFk i<+rs gq, vuqPNsn 13¼12½ ds vUrxZr iznRr “kfDr;ksa dk mi;ksx djrs gq, cSad ds foØ; ds fy, fu.kZ; fy;k gS A

uhykeh
lwpuk

mDr ds lEcU/k esa lEidZ djsa% 1- Jh {kesUnz dqekj vxzoky] eq[; izca/kd] 7217029128 ¼jktuxj xkft;kckn] Øa- ua- 1½] 2- _pk feJk] ofj”B izca/kd] 7217029135 ¼fot; uxj] Øa- ua- 2&3½] 3- Jh lqjt dqekj lksuh] ofj”B izca/kd] 
7217029155 ¼jsyos jksM+] esjB] Øa- ua- 4&9½] 4- y{{kh jke] izca/kd] 7217029170 ¼jksgrk jksM+] esjB] Øa- ua- 10&11½-
lEifRr;ksa dk iw.kZ fooj.k@vU; tkudkjh lEcfU/kr ‘kk[kk ds ikl miyC/k gSA fu;e ,oa ‘krsZ% ¼1½ mDr lEifRr Åij fn;s x;s fjtoZ ewY; ls de ij ugha csph tk;saxhA lEifRr;kWa lcls vf/kd cksyh yxkus okys dks csph tk;saxhA ¼2½ uhykeh esa 
Hkkx ysus okys O;fDr dks vusZLV /kujkf’k izkr% 10%00 ls lk;a 4%00 cts rd fuEukuqlkj tek djuh gksxh%
‘kk[kk dk uke% jktuxj] xkft;kckn] vusZLV /kujkf’k tek djus dh vfUre frfFk 18-12-2024 ¼Øa- ua- 1½] Hkqxrku vkns’k@ekax Mªk¶V vusZLV euh fMiksftV ds i{k esa% Prathama UP Gramin Bank, Branch Rajnagar Ghaziabad.

‘kk[kk dk uke% fot; uxj xkft;kckn] vusZLV /kujkf’k tek djus dh vfUre frfFk 03-01-2025 ¼Øa- ua- 2&3½] Hkqxrku vkns’k@ekax Mªk¶V vusZLV euh fMiksftV ds i{k esa% Prathama UP Gramin Bank, Branch Vijay Nagar.

‘kk[kk dk uke% jsyos jksM+] esjB] vusZLV /kujkf’k tek djus dh vfUre frfFk 06-01-2025 ¼Øa- ua- 4&9½] Hkqxrku vkns’k@ekax Mªk¶V vusZLV euh fMiksftV ds i{k esa% Prathama UP Gramin Bank, Branch Railway Road, Meerut.

‘kk[kk dk uke% jksgrk jksM+] esjB] vusZLV /kujkf’k tek djus dh vfUre frfFk 07-01-2025 ¼Øa- ua- 10&11½] Hkqxrku vkns’k@ekax Mªk¶V vusZLV euh fMiksftV ds i{k esa% Prathama UP Gramin Bank, Branch Rohta Road, Meerut.

¼3½ uhykeh lekiu le; ij lcls vf/kd cksyh yxkus okys dks cksyh dh 25 izfr'kr jkf'k Hkqxrku vkns'k@ekWax Mªk¶V }kjk izkjfEHkd fMiksftV ds :Ik esa tek djkuh gksxh vU;Fkk mldh bZ0,e0Mh0 tCr dj yh tk;sxhA vnk dh x;h 
bZ0,e0Mh0 izkjfEHkd Hkqxrku jkf'k esa lek;ksftr dj nh tk;sxhA vlQy cksyh drkZvksa dh bZ0,e0Mh0 uhykeh ds le; ij gh ykSVk nh tk;sxhA ¼4½ cksyh dh 'ks"k jkf'k fodz; dh Lohd`fr ds i'pkr 15 fnu ds Hkhrj tek djuh gksxh vU;Fkk 
muds }kjk tek dh x;h izkjfEHkd fMiksftV jkf'k tCr dj yh tk;sxh vkSj foØ; dh iqf"V ugha dh tk;sxhA ¼5½ ftl lEifRr ds fy, dszrk viuh vkWQj ns jgk gS] ml lEifRr ds lEcU/k esa ns; lHkh E;wfufliy@VSDl @fctyh@ikuh@vU; izHkkj 
M~;wVh; ,oa dj tks Hkh gksxsa Hkqxrku dh iw.kZ ftEesnkjh dszrk dh gksxhA LVkEi M~;wVh jftLVªs'ku dh vnk;xh Hkh Øsrk ds }kjk gh dh tk;sxhA ¼6½ izkf/kd`r vf/kdkjh dks dksbZ cksyh Lohdkj ;k vLohdkj djus dk iw.kZ vf/kdkj izkIr gksxkA ¼7½ ;fn 
_.kh foØ; dh rkjh[k ls iwoZ cSad dh lEiw.kZ jkf'k vnk dj nsrk gS rks uhykeh jn~n dj nh tk;sxhA ¼8½ uhykeh dk le; mDrkuqlkj gh jgsxk A

izkf/kd`r vf/kdkjh] izFkek ;w-ih- xzkeh.k cSad {ks=h; dk;kZy;] xkft;kcknAfnukad% 03-12-2024

Ø-
la-

_.kh dk uke
¼lEifRr Lokeh dk uke½ lEifRr;ksa dk fooj.k

‘kk[kk dk
uke

ns; jkf’k
yk[kksa esa

fjtoZ ewY;
¼yk[kksa esa½@

bZ,eMh

dCtk dh
frfFk

uhykeh dh frfFk]
le; o LFkku

edku uacj 99, vkSj 100 ,] f}rh; U;k; [kaM] bafnjkiqje] xkft;kckn] 
{ks=Qy 39-645 oxZ ehVj] pkSgn~nh% iwoZ esa% edku uacj 102,] if'pe% lM+d 
8-5 ehVj pkSM+h Hkwry ij] mÙkj% edku ua- 97, vkSj 98,] nf{k.k% CykWdA
mä laifÙk dk VkbVy MhM lc jftLVªkj 4 xkft;kckn esa 19-06-2017 dks cgh 
uacj& 1] ftYn uacj 33576] ist uacj 295 ls 346 Øekad 9498 ij 
iath—r gSA

1. _.kh% 'kSysUæ feJk iq= losZ'k ukjk;.k feJk 
vkSj Jherh fcU|okfluh feJk iRuh Jh 'kSysUæ 
feJkA
tekurdrkZ% cq) flag iq= Jh fugky flagA
[kkrk% 9128NC00003475.

07-12-2019
¼HkkSfrd
dCtk½

fjtoZ ewY;
23-00

bZ,eMh
2-30

jktuxj
xkft;kckn

:i;s
23-10 yk[k
$ ns; C;kt
$ vU; [kpsZA

&olwyh ;fn gks rks

fnukad% 19-12-2024]
c`gLifrokj

le;% vijkg~u
12 cts ls 2 cts rdA

‘kk[kk% jktuxj] xkft;kcknA

edku ua- lh&227] CykWd lh uan fudqat] uan xzke] xkft;kcknA
{ks=Qy 26-65 oxZ ehVjA
mä laifÙk dk foØ; foys[k lc jftLVªkj AAA xkft;kckn çFke okWY;we 6154] 
fnukad 11-01-2010 dks ist ua- 01 ls 16 esa Øa- ua- 209 ij iath—r gSA
pkSgn~nh% iwoZ% edku ua- 228] if'pe% edku ua- 226] mÙkj% gkml Mhxj] nf{k.k% 
jksMA

2. _.kh% jke ukjk;.k iksn~nkj iq= misanzA
tekurdrkZ% Jh HkwisUnz flag iq= Jh lqjsUnz flag
Jh fdjr jke y[ksM+k iq= Jh yksdeuh y[ksM+kA
[kkrk%9135NC00030309&91359300002444.

16-08-2024
¼lkadsfrd
dCtk½

fjtoZ ewY;
13-50

bZ,eMh
1-35

fot;uxj
xkft;kckn

:i;s
6-71 yk[k
$ ns; C;kt
$ vU; [kpsZA

&olwyh ;fn gks rks

fnukad% 04-01-2025]
‘kfuokj

le;% vijkg~u
12 cts ls 2 cts rdA

‘kk[kk% fot;uxj] xkft;kcknA

edku ua- lh&228] uan xzke] xkft;kckn] ekfyd Jh y{eh ukjk;.k iksíkj iq= 
misaæ iksíkj ¼ca/kddrkZ½] {ks=Qy 26-65 oxZ ehVj] mä laifÙk dk foØ; foys[k 
lc jftLVªkj AAA xkft;kckn esa 11-01-2010 dks cgh ua- 1] ftYn ua- 6153] 
ist ua- 391 ls 416 ij Øekad 208 ij iath—r gS] pkSgn~nh% iwoZ% edku ua- 
229] if'pe% edku ua- 227] mÙkj% edku vU;] nf{k.k% jksM+ 3-68 ehVj pkSM+hA

3. _.kh% Jh y{eh ukjk;.k iksn~nkj iq= misUnz 
iksn~nkjA
tekurdrkZ% Jh HkwisUnz flag fcanzk iq= Jh lqjsUnz 
flag fcanzkA
[kkrk%9135NC00030318&91359900000036.

07-05-2024
¼lkadsfrd
dCtk½

fjtoZ ewY;
13-50

bZ,eMh
1-35

fot;uxj
xkft;kckn

:i;s
7-00 yk[k
$ ns; C;kt
$ vU; [kpsZA

&olwyh ;fn gks rks

fnukad% 04-01-2025]
‘kfuokj

le;% vijkg~u
12 cts ls 2 cts rdA

‘kk[kk% fot;uxj] xkft;kcknA

vkoklh; edku ua- 230] eksgYyk x.ks'kiqjh ¼vkse uxj ds ikl½ ukWFkZ lj/kuk] 
jktLo xkao nary] esjB ekfyd Jherh eatw 'kekZ iRuh Jh jkds'k 'kekZ ¼ca/kddrkZ½A
{ks=Qy 125-42 oxZ ehVjA
mä laifÙk dk foØ; foys[k lc jftLVªkj prqFkZ esjB fnukad 18-07-2005 dks 
cgh uacj 1] ftYn uacj 1368] ist ua- 359 ls 376 esa Øa- ua- 2817 ij 
iath—r gS] pkSgn~nh% iwoZ% 20 QhV@jkLrk 12 QhV pkSM+k] if'pe% 20 QhV@fctsaæ dk 
?kj] mÙkj% 67-6 QhV@Jherh lfjrk dk ?kj] nf{k.k% 67-6 QhV@IykWV Jh vkse 
çdk'kA

4. _.kh% Jherh eatw ‘kekZ iRuh jkds’k ‘kekZ] Jh 
f’koe ‘kekZ iq= Jh jkds’k ‘kekZA
tekurdrkZ% dqekjh f’k[kk iq=h Jh jkds’k 
‘kekZA
[kkrk% 9155ND00003012.

31-10-2023
¼lkadsfrd
dCtk½

fjtoZ ewY;
41-75

bZ,eMh
4-18

jsyos jksM+
esjB

:i;s
12-95 yk[k
$ ns; C;kt
$ vU; [kpsZA

&olwyh ;fn gks rks

fnukad% 07-01-2025]
eaxyokj

le;% vijkg~u
12 cts ls 2 cts rdA
‘kk[kk% jsyos jksM+] esjBA

dkWef’kZ;y cslesaV nqdku ua- ch,l&12] esVªks Iyktk] fnYyh jksM] esjB ekfyd 
Jherh laxhrk iRuh Jh caVh ¼ca/kddrkZ½A
{ks=Qy 10-68 oxZ ehVjA
mä laifÙk dk foØ; foys[k 18-11-2011 dks lc jftLVªkj r`rh; esjB] cgh 
uacj 1] ftYn ua- 7263] ist uacj 121 ls 144 esa Øa- ua- 14698 ij iath—r 
gS] pkSgn~nh% iwoZ% 10 QhV dkWfjMksj ls lVs gq,] if'pe% 10 QhV ;wfuV uacj 
ch,l&10 lVk gqvk] mÙkj% 11-6 QhV ;wfuV uacj ch,l&12, lVk gqvk] nf{k.k% 
11-6 QhV dkWfjMksj ls lVk gqvkA

5. _.kh% Jherh laxhrk iRuh Jh caVh vkSj Jh caVh 
iq= Jh ukfxu panA
tekurdrkZ% Jh nhid dqekj iq= Jh xqy’ku 
dqekjA
[kkrk% 9155ND00003021.

14-02-2024
¼lkadsfrd
dCtk½

fjtoZ ewY;
10-50

bZ,eMh
1-05

jsyos jksM+
esjB

:i;s
4-06 yk[k
$ ns; C;kt
$ vU; [kpsZA

&olwyh ;fn gks rks

fnukad% 07-01-2025]
eaxyokj

le;% vijkg~u
12 cts ls 2 cts rdA
‘kk[kk% jsyos jksM+] esjBA

vkoklh; çFke ry ¶ySV ua- ,Q,Q&2] IykWV ua- 2] [kljk ua- 305] }kfjdkiqjh 
,DlVsa'ku dkWyksuh] esjB] mÙkj çns'k] ekfyd Jh xkSjo dqekj vxzoky iq= Jh ujs'k 
dqekj vxzoky ¼ca/kddrkZ½] {ks=Qy 83-51 oxZ ehVj] mä laifÙk dk foØ; 
foys[k lc jftLVªkj r`rh; esjB fnukad 02-02-2017 dks cgh uacj 1] ftYn uacj 
11859] ist uacj 351 ls 382 esa Øa- ua- 626] pkSgn~nh% iwoZ% xzkmaM ¶yksj ij 
nwljksa dk IykWV] if'pe% xzkmaM ¶yksj ij mlds ckn vke jkLrk 25 QhV pkSM+k 
jkLrk] mÙkj% laifÙk uacj 1] nf{k.k% laifÙk uacj 3-

6. _.kh% Jh xkSjo vxzoky iq= Jh ujs'k dqekj 
vxzoky ,oa Jherh fç;kad vxzoky iRuh Jh 
xkSjo vxzokyA
xkjaVj% Jh /kesaZæ dqekj xxZ iq= Jh jktsaæ dqekj 
xxZA
[kkrk% 9155NC00003705.

11-07-2024
¼lkadsfrd
dCtk½

fjtoZ ewY;
17-80

bZ,eMh
1-78

jsyos jksM+
esjB

:i;s
18-67 yk[k
$ ns; C;kt
$ vU; [kpsZA

&olwyh ;fn gks rks

fnukad% 07-01-2025]
eaxyokj

le;% vijkg~u
12 cts ls 2 cts rdA
‘kk[kk% jsyos jksM+] esjBA

vkoklh; edku IykV ua- 33] [kljk ua- 5755] Qwy ckx dkWyksuh esjB] lc 
jftLVªkj izFke esjB] cgh ua- 1] ftYn ua- 8200] ist ua- 193 & 214] Øa- ua- 
10631 fnukad 21-10-2021 dks iathd`r] {ks=Qy 125-42 oxZ ehVj] 
pkSgn~nh% iwoZ% 16*6**@c`tiky dk edku] if'pe% 16*6**@jkLrk 12* pkSM+k] mÙkj% 
30 QhV@_f"k rksej dk edku] nf{k.k% 30 QhV@Jh v'kksd dqekj dk edkuA

7. _.kh% Jherh jktjkuh iRuh Jh fctsUnz dqekj 
vkSj Jh vuqt dqekj iq= Jh jkts’k dqekjA
xkjaVj% Jh xkSjo vxzoky iq= Jh jkts’k 
vxzokyA
[kkrk% 91559300003159.

17-10-2024
¼lkadsfrd
dCtk½

fjtoZ ewY;
23-10

bZ,eMh
2-31

jsyos jksM+
esjB

:i;s
5-03 yk[k
$ ns; C;kt
$ vU; [kpsZA

&olwyh ;fn gks rks

fnukad% 07-01-2025]
eaxyokj

le;% vijkg~u
12 cts ls 2 cts rdA
‘kk[kk% jsyos jksM+] esjBA

laifÙk dk lkfE;d ca/kd Hkkx vkoklh; ¶ySV uacj ,l&6] nwljh eafty] IykWV ua- 
thbZ@,u&91] xkMsZfu;k bLVsV] jsosU;w foyst] uwj uxj esjB ;wih] ekfyd Jh 
lyhe vgen iq= Jh eqLrdhe vgen ¼ca/kddrkZ½] iathdj.k mi ftyk esjB vkSj 
ftyk esjB] pkSgn~nh% iwoZ% xzkmaM ¶yksj ij IykWV uacj ,u&90] if'pe% vke nhokj 
fQj ¶ySV uacj ,l&5] ukS'kkn fQj xzkmaM ¶yksj ij IykWV uacj ,u&92] mÙkj% 
xzkmaM ¶yksj ij IykWV uacj ,u&72] nf{k.k% dkWeu iSlst vkSj lhf<+;ka vkSj xzkmaM 
¶yksj ij 12 ehVj pkSM+k jkLrkA

8. _.kh% Jh lyhe vgen [kku iq= Jh eqLrdhe 
vgenA
xkjaVj% Jherh ;kehu [kku iRuh ‘kyhe [kkuA
[kkrk% 9155NC00003501.

03-09-2024
¼lkadsfrd
dCtk½

fjtoZ ewY;
13-80

bZ,eMh
1-38

jsyos jksM+
esjB

:i;s
14-72 yk[k
$ ns; C;kt
$ vU; [kpsZA

&olwyh ;fn gks rks

fnukad% 07-01-2025]
eaxyokj

le;% vijkg~u
12 cts ls 2 cts rdA
‘kk[kk% jsyos jksM+] esjBA

edku ua- 91 dk Hkkx] ljk; [kSj uxj] xqyj okyh xyh] esjB] mÙkj çns'k] fiu 
250002] ekfyd Jh ;kehu iq= Jh gQhtqíhu ¼ca/kddrkZ½] {ks=Qy 50-66 oxZ 
ehVjA pkSgn~nh% iwoZ% 31*-3** blds ckn edku ua- 91 dk 'ks"k fgLlk] if'pe% 
32*9** blds ckn uwj eksgEen dk ?kj] mÙkj% 17*1** blds ckn x;klqíhu dk 
?kj] nf{k.k% 17 QhV blds ckn 10 QhV pkSM+k ekxZA

9. _.kh% Jh ;kehu iq= Jh gkfQtqn~nhuA
xkjaVj% eksg- bZejku iq= eks- bLykeA
[kkrk% 9155NC00004272 & 
91559300003405.

17-10-2024
¼lkadsfrd
dCtk½

fjtoZ ewY;
24-75

bZ,eMh
2-48

jsyos jksM+
esjB

:i;s
27-21 yk[k
$ ns; C;kt
$ vU; [kpsZA

&olwyh ;fn gks rks

fnukad% 07-01-2025]
eaxyokj

le;% vijkg~u
12 cts ls 2 cts rdA
‘kk[kk% jsyos jksM+] esjBA

vkoklh; edku IykWV uacj 7 ds iwohZ Hkkx esa [kljk uacj 1036 dk fgLlk] 
pkS/kjh dkWyksuh] ekfy;kuk ckxir jksM esjB ;wih fiu 250002] ekfyd Jh jkds'k 
dqekj iq= LoxhZ; Jh iwju pan] Jh vfer jkgh iq= Jh jkds'k dqekj] Jh luh jkgh 
iq= Jh jkds'k dqekj ¼ca/kddrkZ½] {ks=Qy 83-61 oxZ ehVj] pkSgn~nh% iwoZ% 30 
QhV@ fl;kuan iq= Jh eq[kjke dk edku] if'pe% 30 QhV@ deys'k dqekj dk 
edku IykWV uacj 7 ds 'ks"k Hkkx ij fufeZr] mÙkj% 30 QhV@ Jherh lquhrk nsoh 
iRuh lqjsaæ dh laifÙk] nf{k.k%30 QhV@ jkLrk 14 QhV pkSM+kA

10. _.kh% Jh jkds’k dqekj iq= Jh iwju panA
Jh vfer jkgh iq= Jh jkds’k dqekj] Jh luh 
jkgh iq= Jh jkds’k dqekjA
xkjaVj% Jh Hkksiky flag iq= Jh f’koukFk izlknA
[kkrk% 9170NC00003063.

23-10-2024
¼lkadsfrd
dCtk½

fjtoZ ewY;
28-00

bZ,eMh
2-80

jksgrk jksM+
esjB

:i;s
10-15 yk[k
$ ns; C;kt
$ vU; [kpsZA

&olwyh ;fn gks rks

fnukad% 08-01-2025]
cq/kokj

le;% vijkg~u
12 cts ls 2 cts rdA
‘kk[kk% jksgrk jksM+] esjBA

vkoklh; ¶ySV ua- 18] f}rh; ry] IykWV ua- lh 78 vkSj lh 80] [kljk ua- ,e 
2113 vkSj 2114 vkSj IykWV ua- lh 78@1] [kljk ua- 294 dk fgLlk] çrki 
fogkj dkWyksuh] esjB] ekfyd Jherh nhik VaMu iRuh Jh vkdk'k VaMu] {ks=Qy 
50-37 oxZ ehVj] mä laifÙk dk VkbVy MhM lc jftLVªkj lnj r`rh; esjB esa 
30-11-2017 dks cgh uacj 1] ftYn uacj 12516] ist uacj 287 ls 324 ij 
Øe la[;k 10150 ij iath—r gSA pkSgn~nh% iwoZ% xzkmaM ¶yksj ij IykWV uacj lh 
80@1] if'pe% xzkmaM ¶yksj ij dkWeu iSlst] lh<+h vkSj 12 QhV pkSM+h lM+d] 
mÙkj% dkWeu iSlst vkSj lh<+h ¶ySV uacj 17] nf{k.k% ¶ySV uacj 19-

11. _.kh% Jherh nhik VaMu iRuh Jh vkdk’k VaMuA
xkjaVj% Jh vuqt Hkkj}kt iq= ukbZiky flagA
[kkrk% 9170NC00003124.

04-02-2023
¼lkadsfrd
dCtk½

fjtoZ ewY;
13-00

bZ,eMh
1-30 

jksgrk jksM+
esjB

:i;s
10-48 yk[k
$ ns; C;kt
$ vU; [kpsZA

&olwyh ;fn gks rks

fnukad% 08-01-2025]
cq/kokj

le;% vijkg~u
12 cts ls 2 cts rdA
‘kk[kk% jksgrk jksM+] esjBA


